10-7-63

ORIGINAL

RESOLUTION NO. 1019

A RESOLUTION fixing a time and place for hearing on a petition to vacate a portion of N.E. 2nd Street between 108th Avenue N.E. and 112th Avenue N.E., within the City of Bellevue.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That a public hearing be had upon the petition of interested property owners for the vacation of a portion of N.E. 2nd Street between 108th Avenue N.E. and 112th Avenue N.E., in the City of Bellevue lying south of a line which is parallel to and 30 feet south of the following described line:

> Beginning on the center line of 108th Avenue N.E. from which the intersection of said center line with the center line of Main Street bears S $00^{\circ}05'55"$ W, 684.94 feet; thence S $89^{\circ}13'13"$ E, 639.64 feet to the center line of proposed 110th Avenue N.E.; thence continuing S $89^{\circ}13'13"$ E, 327.77 feet to end of the line described.

EXCEPT that portion lying within 110th Avenue N.E.

on the 5th day of November, 1963, at the hour of 8:10 o'clock p.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard by the City Council, in the Council Chambers at the City Hall, 835 - 106th Avenue N.E., Bellevue, Washington.

Section 2. That notice of such hearing be posted in the manner required by law inviting interested persons to appear at said hearing to speak for or against the granting of said petition.

Section 3. That the petition be referred to the City Manager for investigation and report at said hearing.

PASSED by the City Council this <u>15²²</u> day of <u>Catan</u>, 1963, and signed in authentication of its passage this <u>15²²</u> day of <u>Ottober</u>, 1963.

Scott McDermott Mayor

(SEAL)

Attest: can / Dolute Jean S. Scholer City Clerk

FILE	NO. 0-0-284
CITY	OF BELLEVUE
DATE_	10-16-63
CITY	CLERK Patrices & Weder Sup